

## MILITARY AIRWORTHINESS AUTHORITY – NORWAY

Telephone: +47 971 99 505 E-mail: maa-nor@mil.no Web: www.maanor.no

E-mail: maa-nor@mil.no

Mail to be registered: Forsvarsmateriell Luftkapasiteter Postboks 800, Postmottak 2617 Lillehammer Norway **MAIB-NOR 25/03 07 MAR** 

## Updating MAML with Module 50 for Certifying Staff

This information is intended for technical personnel who have received an MAA-NOR MAML without Module 50 (Principles of Armament) on Extensions and have been authorized as Certifying Staff.

EMAR Module 50 is a requirement to be authorized as Certifying Staff. As a derogation, MAA-NOR may approve and issue a MAML with National privileges<sup>1</sup> valid for up to one year until the module 50 course is completed.

See MAIB-NOR 24/02 27 JUN - MAA-NOR clarification of basic training - Modules 50 - 55 (Revised) for more information.

MAA-NOR recommends that the responsible EMAR 145 organization implements a plan to ensure that the affected Certifying Staff complete the Module 50 course.

After successful completion of the Module 50 course, MAA-NOR will update the MAML after receiving an MAA-NOR Form 19 application from the MAML holder.

For further inquiries, please contact maml.maa-nor@mil.no.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> XV. NATIONAL PRIVILEGES outside the scope of EMAR 66 in accordance with Norwegian Military Airworthiness Regulations (Valid only in Norway)